
Jane ‘Nashville’ Doe 2018 - Research Sources

Online Sources:
● NamUs - Unidentified Person / Namus #UP52531
● NCMEC - Jane Doe 2018
● Unidentified, Nameless, & Never Forgotten - Vandy Jane Doe
● Unidentified Wiki - Vandy Doe
● Websleuths - TN - Nashville, Sulphur Creek Rd, Blk/Hisp Fem 15-25, UP52531, Vandy clothes,

Sep’18

Online News Articles:
● “After a four-year investigation, DNA could help identify ‘Vandy Jane Doe’.” News Channel 5

Nashville, May 15, 2023.
https://www.newschannel5.com/news/after-a-four-year-investigation-dna-could-help-identify-vand
y-jane-doe

● Glower, Anthony. “UPDATE: Woman’s decomposing body found on side of Davidson County
road.” FOX 17 WZTV Nashville, September 8, 2018.
https://fox17.com/news/local/human-remains-possibly-found-in-davidson-county

● Huff, Caitlin. “‘Vandy Doe’ remains exhumed by Metro Police.” WKRN, October 1, 2022.
https://www.wkrn.com/news/local-news/vandy-doe-remains-exhumed-by-metro-police/

● Illers, Ethan. “Metro police looking to identify woman found dead in 2018.”WKRN, May 11, 2022.
https://www.wkrn.com/news/local-news/nashville/metro-police-looking-to-identify-woman-found-d
ead-in-2018/

● Owens, Mye. “Cold case detectives need help identifying Jane ‘Nashville’ Doe from 2018.”
WKRN, May 12, 2022.
https://www.wkrn.com/news/local-news/nashville/cold-case-detectives-need-help-identifying-jane-
nashville-doe-from-2018/

Rule Outs (Information via The Charley Project, Websleuths, NamUs & News Sources):
● Asha Jaquilla Degree - https://charleyproject.org/case/asha-jaquilla-degree
● Quinnah Fawcett - https://www.websleuths.com/forums/threads/ct-quinnah-fawcett-15-milford-2-aug-2018.383387/
● Keiosha Marie Felix - https://charleyproject.org/case/keiosha-marie-felix
● Samaria Greer - https://www.namus.gov/MissingPersons/Case#/57465
● Zanaya Hayes - https://wgno.com/news/teen-reported-missing-from-algiers-2/
● Darian Michelle Hudson - https://charleyproject.org/case/darian-michelle-hudson
● Ange Iradukunda - https://charleyproject.org/case/ange-iradukunda
● Jordan-Brittany Antoinette Kuykendall - https://charleyproject.org/case/jordan-brittany-antoinette-kuykendall
● Jerrica Lizette Laws - https://charleyproject.org/case/jerrica-lizette-laws
● Moriah Danielle Ludwig - https://charleyproject.org/case/moriah-danielle-ludwig
● Kayla Miller - https://charleyproject.org/case/kayla-miller
● Arionna Parham - https://charleyproject.org/case/arionna-parham
● Sophie Elizabeth Reeder - https://charleyproject.org/case/sophie-elizabeth-reeder
● Tara E. Smart - https://www.websleuths.com/forums/threads/il-tara-smart-20-chicago-26-may-2018.436173/
● Lashaya Nae Stine - https://charleyproject.org/case/lashaya-nae-stine
● Mercedes Zaevon T’Oliver - https://charleyproject.org/case/mercedes-zaevon-toliver
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